Administrator Graham explained that this ordinance was being introduced to begin the process to implement a road 
maintenance fee via a separate ordinance.  She stated that first reading tonight would put the ordinance in line with the 
reading of the budget ordinance.  She stated that the proposed fee is $20.00 (twenty dollars) which would generate 
$338,905 (three hundred thirty-eight thousand, nine hundred five dollars) for Fiscal Year 2010-2011.  She stated that this 
will replace funds that wee generated by property taxes.  Council Member Phillips stated that he hopes that the citizens 
understand that this would allow the county to stay afloat until the economy gets better.